BY-LAW NO. 1593

BEING of the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay to provide a Grant, with the consent of the Electors, to the Canadian Legion Branch # 23, North Bay, Ontario.

WHEREAS the consent of the Electors having been received, the Council of the City of North Bay deems it advisable to provide such a Grant starting with the year 1950.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That a grant in an amount of money to the equal of the Annual Municipal Taxes on the Legion Memorial Hall, First Avenue West, North Bay be provided starting with the year 1950 and for each year thereafter, so long as the said building remains as the North Bay Canadian Legion Memorial Hall.

2. That adequate funds shall be provided henceforth in each annual Budget of the Corporation to be paid over to the North Bay Branch # 23 of the Canadian Legion upon application by the appropriate officers of the Legion to the Council of the City of North Bay.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 30th DAY OF OCTOBER 1950. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 30th DAY OF OCTOBER 1950. RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT AND PASSED THIS 30th DAY OF OCTOBER 1950.

ACTING MAYOR

CLERK-TREASURER

1593